

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 5061-5062/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2010 in CWP No.12275/2000, dated 26/08/2011 in CWP No.12275/2000,CM No.5408/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ASHU CHOPRA AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Notice both on the applications for condonation of delay as also on special leave petitions.

In the meantime, status quo with regard to the service of the petitioners shall be maintained.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER