

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.36218-36219/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 08/01/2010 in CWP No.12275/2000 and dated 26/08/2011 in CM No.5408/2011 in CWP No.12275/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJESH KR.AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/04/2012                      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)                      Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
  Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
  Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
r-5    Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.  
  Mr. Manmeet Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.5 prays for some time to file counter affidavit. Let the needful be done within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Let fresh notice issue to unserved respondents.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master