

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36218-36219/2011

RAJESH KR.AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PNJAB AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

Mr.K.K.Mahalik,adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv

Mr.Shiv K.Goyal,adv.

Dr.Kailash Chand

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1-3 have filed counter affidavit. Serve copy on Mrs.Kavita Wadia, advocate. It is submitted that respondent No.5 is filing counter affidavit in the course of the day. Copy has been served on the opposite side. Office may receive it. Proof of dasti has been filed in relation to respondent Nos. 4 and 6. Respondent No.4 has been served.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.44

-2-

No appearance for respondent No.4. Respondent No.6 has refused to accept dasti. I am not inclined to treat refusal as proper service. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against respondent No.6.
List the matter on 24.09.2012.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |