

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).36218-36219/2011

RAJESH KR.AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PNJAB AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 24/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratham Kant,Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv

Mr. Shiv K. Goyal,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks service of notice to unserved respondent No 6 through the District Court/nearest Civil Court. Granted. Furnish the correct address of the District Court/Civil Court through which notice is to be served. Take steps. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await service report.

It is submitted that 3rd party has filed application for impleadment. Office to process it in accordance with Rule.  
List the matter on 20.11.2012.

|  
|s

|  
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
| Registrar

|  
|