

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).36218-36219/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2010 in CWP No.12275/2000 and dated 26/08/2011 in CM No.5408/2011 in CWP No.12275/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJESH KR.AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PNJAB AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., impleadment as party respondent, impleadment, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2014

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.  
Mr. Ravneet Singh Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishanan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shiv K. Goyal, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
  
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.  
  
Mr. V.C. Mahajan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Singh Somria, Adv.  
Mr. Munar Sonmotra, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Subhashish, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Amit Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.  
Ms. Reeta Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Harendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Singhal, adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Baksh, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

All impleadment applications are allowed.  
Pleadings to be completed within six weeks from  
today.

List the matters on 30th July, 2014.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar