

SECTION IV B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on 30.07.2014
Court No.4
Item No.2

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)NOS. 36218-36219
OF 2011

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 125-126

(Application for impleadment of Applicant as respondent)

RAJESH KR.AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9.05.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"All impleadment applications are allowed.

Pleadings to be completed within six weeks from today.

List the matters on 30th July, 2014."

It is submitted that there are seven respondents. Respondent Nos. 1-3 are represented through Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate and he also filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of them. Copy of the same has been included in the SLP paper books. Respondent No. 5 is represented through Ms. Kavita Wadia and she also filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 5. The Copy of the same has been included in the SLP paper books. Mr. Abhinash K. Misra, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of respondent No. 6 but he has not filed Counter Affidavit so far. Respondent No. 4 and 7 are served by registered AD Post as well as dasti but no one has entered appearance on behalf of them.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is further submitted that I.A. No. 119-120 (Application as party petitioners) filed by Mr. P.D. Sharma , Advocate was allowed vide Hon'ble Courts order dated 9.5.2014. But counsel has not filed the requisite court fee of Rs. 5000/- for 18 Impleaded as petitioners (Rs. 250 per petitioner). Passed in IA no. 115-116, 121-122 & IA No. 123-124.

It is further submitted that Respondent No. R.No. 98 to 134 are Impleaded as Respondents vide Hon'ble court's order dated 09.05.2014.

It is submitted that M/s Delhi Law Chambers, Advocate has on 15th July, 2014 filed application for permission to implead the applicant (Harjit Singh) as respondent along with Vakalatnamma & Appearance the same is registered as I.A. No. 125-126. The copy of the same is circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter along with application is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. U.S. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra , Adv.
Mr. P.D. Sharma , Adv.
Mr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Bhowmick, Adv.
M/s. Delhi Law Chambers, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

som2

SECTION IV B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on 09.05.2014
Court No.6
Item No.39

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 36218-36219
OF 2011

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 115-116 AND 117-118
(Application for impleadment as respondent exemption from
filing O.T.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 119-120
(Application for impleadment as petitioner)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 121-122
(Application for impleadment as respondent)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 123 -124
(Application for impleadment)

RAJESH KR.AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.12.2011 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Taken on Board.

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Issue notice in the applications seeking condonation of delay as well as in the special leave petitions.

In the meantime, status quo with regard to the service of the petitioners shall be maintained."

It is submitted that there are seven respondents. Respondent Nos. 1-3 are represented through Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate and he also filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of them. Copy of the same has been

included in the SLP paper books. Respondent No. 5 is represented through Ms. Kavita Wadia and she also filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 5. The Copy of the same has been included in the SLP paper books. Mr. Abhinash K. Misra, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of respondent No. 6 but he has not filed Counter Affidavit so far. Respondent No. 4 and 7 are served by registered AD Post as well as dasti but no one has entered appearance on behalf of them.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is submitted that Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Advocate has on 26.11.2013 filed an application for impleadment of three applicants as respondents. The same has been registered as I.A. Nos. 121-122 of 2013. The copy of the same have been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. P.N. Puri, Advocate has on 07.05.2014 filed the application for impleadment of 27 applicants as respondents. The application is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court

The matter along with application are therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of May, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra , Adv.
Mr. P.D. Sharma , Adv.
Mr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Bhowmick, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

som2