

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36218-36219/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 08/01/2010 in CWP No.12275/2000 and dated 26/08/2011 in CM No.5408/2011 in CWP No.12275/2000 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAJESH KR.AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PNJAB AND ORS  
(With applications for impleadment)

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Umang Shankar,Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia,Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Tripathi,Adv.  
  
Mr. Krishnan Venugopal,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shiv K. Goyal,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
  
Mr. V.C. Mahajan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Singh,Adv.  
  
Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Prabhu Dayal Tiwari,Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.  
  
Mr. Rajiv Kataria,Adv.  
Ms. Debjani Das P.,Adv.  
Mr. Baljinder Singh,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

For M/s. Delhi Law Chambers,Adv.

Digitally signed by

Sarita Purohit

Date: 2014.08.02

12:29:56 IST

Reason:

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.(Not present)

1

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No orders on impleadment applications as of now.  
Leave granted.

Ad-Interim relief granted earlier shall continue  
until further orders.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar