

SECTION IV B

Listed on 20.07.2015

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. R-2
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 6

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.
10521-10522 OF 2012.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Ashu Chopra & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the
Ld. Registrar on 27.03.2015 when the following order was
passed :-

"Fresh steps for the service of
notice to the unserved respondent no. 2 in
both the matters and the respondent no. 7
in SLP(C) No. 10521/2012 shall be taken by
the learned counsel for the petitioners
within a period of four weeks. Dasti, in
addition, is permitted to be served on the
respondent no. 2 through the learned
Standing Counsel representing the State of
Punjab and on the respondent no. 7 in
SLP(C) No. 10521/2012 through the Trial
Court the particulars of which shall be
furnished by the learned counsel for the
petitioners within the period stipulated
above.

List again on 20.07.2015."

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order
counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for
effecting the service on unserved respondent No. 2 in
both the matters and respondent No. 6 in SLP(C) No. 10521
of 2012 so far. Service of notice is incomplete on common
respondent No. 2 in both SLPs and respondent No. 6 in
SLP(C) No. 10521 of 2012.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
Copy to: Mr. Umang Shankar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh