

**SECTION IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 127-128 OF 2015**

(Application for directions)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7417-7418 OF 2014**

Rajesh Kumar & Ors.

..Appellants

-VERSUS-

State of Punjab & Anr.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The instant Appeals are by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court's Order dated 30.07.2014.

There are 134 Respondents in the Appeals. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 are represented by Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra and Ms. Kavita Wadia, Advocates respectively and Respondent No. 6 is represented by Mr. Avinash K. Misra, Advocate. Respondents Nos. 4 and 7 have been served with Notice at SLP stage but have not chosen to enter appearance. Respondent Nos. 8 to 134 are impleaded as Respondents vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 09.05.2015 passed in I.A. Nos. 115-116, 121-122 and 123-124. Respondent Nos. 8 to 94 are represented by Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 95 and 97 are represented by Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Advocate and Respondent Nos. 98 to 134 are represented by Mr. P.N. Puri, Advocate.

It is submitted that Ms. Shobha, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/ Appearance on behalf of impleaded Appellant Nos. 107 to 110, 115 to 117, 119, 120, 122 and 123 after taking 'no objection' from Mr. P.D. Sharma, erstwhile Advocate for impleaded Appellants and has on 03.08.2015 filed an application for directions with a prayer to direct State Government to proceed with appointment of the applicants pursuant to the recruitment process under the advertisement dated 23.09.2009 without complying circular dated 09.07.2010. The Application has been registered as I.A. Nos. 127-128 of 2015.

The Application for directions in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2015.

**Sd/-**  
**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

1. Mr. U.S. Prasad, Advocate  
28, Lawyers Chamber, SCI, New Delhi
2. Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate  
for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.  
208, C.K. Daphtari Block, Supreme Court of India.
3. Ms. Kavita Wadia, Advocate  
for Respondent No. 5  
E-7, Kalindi Colony, (Ground Floor),  
Near New Friends Colony, New Delhi-65.
4. Mr. Abinash K. Misra, Advocate  
for Respondent No. 6.  
102, 133, Lawyers Chambers, SCI., New Delhi.
5. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate  
for Respondent Nos. 8 to 94.  
Supreme Court, Library 2, New Delhi 110001.
6. Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Advocate  
for Respondent Nos. 95 and 97.  
126, Lawyers Chamber, SCI, New Delhi.
7. Mr. P.N. Puri, Advocate  
for Respondent Nos. 98 to 134.  
252, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar, Delhi-91
8. Mr. P.D. Sharma, Advocate  
29, Lawyers Chamber, SCI, New Delhi.
9. Ms. Shobha, Advocate  
H-18, Basement, Lajpat Nagar-3, New Delhi.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**