

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.10521-10522/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/01/2010 in CWP No. 12275/2000,26/08/2011 in CM No. 5408/2011,26/08/2011 in CWP No. 12275/2000 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

ASHU CHOPRA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

Finally, two weeks' time is granted to take steps for effecting service on unserved respondent No. 6 in SLP (C) No. 10521/2012 failing which the Special Leave Petitions shall deemed to be rejected qua respondent No. 6.

[RASHMI DHYANI]
SR.P.A.[TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY]
COURT MASTER