

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.4501-4502/2021

ASHU CHOPRA AND ORS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. No. 169853/2021 (APPLN. FOR EARLY HEARING) IN C.A. NO. 7417-7418/2014 IS LISTED])

WITH

C.A. No. 7417-7418/2014 (IV)

(APPLICATION FOR EARLY HEARING

IA No. 169853/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 05-08-2022 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR
Mr. Rajendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Bahaguna, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Jalan, Adv.
Ms. Prachi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. Manish Dhingra, Adv.
Mr Priyadarshi Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. P.D. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, AOR

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

For M/s. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 169853/2021 in C.A. Nos.7417-7418/2014:-

1. Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.
2. Taking into consideration the averments made in the application seeking early hearing of the Civil Appeals filed by the impleaded appellants/applicants, the Registry is directed to list these appeals before the Bench dealing with service related matters after eight weeks.
3. Application for early hearing is allowed on the afore-stated terms.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)